
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 
 

 

 

Michigan Justice Training Fund  

Law Enforcement Distribution  

 
SPECIAL USE REQUEST STATUS REPORT 

April 13, 2022 through June 8, 2022 

 

 
From April 13, 2022 through June 8, 2022 nineteen (19) Special Use Requests totaling 

$103,699.18 in potential law enforcement distribution expenditures were submitted to the 

Commission for approval.  Requests were approved for a total projected expenditure of 

$103,699.18. 
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819 Michigan Commission On Law Enforcement Standards
MCOLES Information and Tracking Network

Special Use Requests
Page 1 of 10

05/16/2022 - 05/22/2022

06/20/2022 - 06/24/2022

 $4,598.82

 $2,173.74

 $4,598.82

 $2,173.74

04/13/2022

04/18/2022

Approved
06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6507

6508

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

Axon Enterpirses

PATC

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

Axon Taser Master Instructor School

HostageNegottion & Crisis Intervention Phase I &II

Course Title:

Course Title:

Las Vegas NV

Fort Myers FL

Course Location:

Course Location:

Report Parameters: 

Request Begin Date:
Request End Date:

04/04/2022
06/15/2022

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Instructor certification will be the end result of this training that will also encompass program set-up, 
legal issues, best practices, de-escalation techniques. Scenario based training.
ATTENDEES:
Cpl. David Gonzalez
Cpl. Sean Wayrynen, Training Center Staff

Hostage Negotiations certification class, covering reposnse, communications incident command, etc.
ATTENDEE:
Cmdr Ian Severy, Metro Division.

Agency Name: All Agencies
Request Type: All SUR Request Types
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06/27/2022 - 06/29/2022

06/21/2022 - 06/24/2022

 $2,979.84

 $8,669.60

 $2,979.84

 $8,669.60

04/21/2022

04/27/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6512

6513

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

Alliance Police Training

Defensive Edge Training & Consulting

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

SWAT Sniper Overwatch

Basic & Advanced AR15/M16/AR308 Armorer

Course Title:

Course Title:

Alliance OH

Fridley MN

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Advanced sniper training for an urban environment.
ATTENDEES:
Sgt. Nathan Miller, Intelligence, Sniper
Sgt. Erik Peterson, TSS/Sniper

Beginning and advanced armorer training for  3 basic SWAT weapons.
ATTENDEES:
PO Daniel Sharkey
PO Austin Rymarz
PO Jeffrey Rivard, all SRT
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09/12/2022 - 09/16/2022

08/01/2022 - 08/03/2022

 $2,786.18

 $12,241.58

 $2,786.18

 $12,241.58

04/27/2022

06/06/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6515

6519

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

LEVA International

NGCRC

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

LEVA 1: Forensic Video Analysis and the Law

2022 NGCRC Gang Specdialist Training

Course Title:

Course Title:

Miami FL

Chicago IL

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Latest techniques in video analysis and preservation.
ATTENDEES:
Cpl. Wayne Brown, Audio Video Evidence Response team

National Gang Crime Research Center 2022 training conference providing instruction in squad 
formations, intelligence gathering, enforcement, etc.
ATTENDEES:
Lt. Tyrine Wheatley
Sgt. Nzinga Moore
Det. Kenneth Vairie
Cpl. Sam Anderson
PO Michael Contesti
PO Dwayne Toney, all assigned to Gang Intelligence
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07/22/2022 - 07/27/2022

09/28/2022 - 09/29/2022

 $2,435.85

 $1,285.27

 $2,435.85

 $1,285.27

06/06/2022

06/06/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6520

6521

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

NOBLE

Hennepin CountySheriff's Office Shield

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

46th Annual NOBLE Conference

2022 4th Annual Global Shield Conference

Course Title:

Course Title:

Orlando FL

Bloomington MN

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Annula conference of the National Organization of Blck Law Enforcement Executives.
ATTENDEE:
Capt. Sonia Russell, Homicide

Annual conference to promote safety and cooperation among agencies regarding terrorism.
ATTENDEE:
Sgt. Terri Kennedy, Intelligence
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09/07/2022 - 09/09/2022

04/19/2022 - 04/21/2022

 $8,689.75

 $2,226.00

 $8,689.75

 $2,226.00

06/07/2022

04/06/2022

06/15/2022

04/13/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6524

6506

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

2022 Midwest Crisis Negotiators Conference

New York City PD

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

Midwest Crisis Negotiators

Executive Protection

Course Title:

Course Title:

Columbus OH

New York NY

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Training in the discipline of negotiation and de-escalation in crisis situations.
ATTENDEES:
Lt. James Domine
Sgt. Deanna Wilson
Sgt. Michael Holman
Sgt. Cassandra Spikes
PO Tamyra Harris Hardy

Overall event security with a focus on dignitary protection.
ATTENDEES:
Lt. Tim Willis
Lt. Sean Jennings, SIU
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06/08/2022 - 06/10/2022

06/06/2022 - 06/10/2022

 $1,464.00

 $2,465.00

 $1,464.00

 $2,465.00

04/27/2022

05/02/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6514

6516

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

NAFTO

AAPA

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

2022 National FTO Training Conference

2022 AAPA Annual Training

Course Title:

Course Title:

Louisville KY

Phoenix AZ

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

The basics and advanced training on setting up and maintaining an effective FTO program.
ATTENDEES:
Dep. Casey Crampton
Dep, Todd Hawke, FTO supervisors

Annual recertification for polygraph operators.
Sgt. Joe Brian, SIU
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08/01/2022 - 08/04/2022

06/20/2022 - 06/24/2022

 $8,356.00

 $2,795.00

 $8,356.00

 $2,795.00

06/06/2022

06/06/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6522

6523

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

Airbus Training Center

PATC

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

Airbus/BAFR Pilot Training

Hostage Negotiation and Crisis Intervention

Course Title:

Course Title:

Grand Prairie TX

Ft. Myers FL

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

Latest in helicopter pilot updates and training.
ATTENDEES:
Dep. A. Ward
Dep. P. Heckman
Dep. C. Miller
Dep. W. Christensen
Sgt. R. Terry,  Aviation Unit

Basic hostage negtotiation and crisis intervention training.
ATTENDEESS:
Sgt. Sam James, Patrol
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08/16/2022 - 08/19/2022

06/13/2022 - 06/16/2022

 $4,626.60

 $3,117.96

 $4,626.60

 $3,117.96

04/18/2022

04/20/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

Course Dates:

6509

6510

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

HITS Training and Consulting

MCSA

Training Provider:

Training Provider:

HITS K9 Training

2022 MCSA Summer Conference

Course Title:

Course Title:

Orlando FL

White Sulfur Springs MD

Course Location:

Course Location:

Out-of-State Training

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

Recommended Amount

Recommended Amount

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Description:

Description:

3-day training with all the latest and newest information regarding a K9 unit, covering scenario training, 
drug detection, explosives, searches, nutrition for your dog, etc.
ATTENDEES;
Sgt. Phillip Migliaccio
Cpl. Ricj Cadez
Deputy Chris Mittlestat, K9 Section Road Patrol

Annual conference for Major Counties Sheriffs Assn. that will cover the latest in cyber safety, drones 
and other aerial systems, public safety and jailmanagement.
ATTENDEES:
Chief Scott Gatti, HQ
Dep. Chief Dennis Ramel, Courts
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06/27/2022 - 06/30/2022
 $3,974.40
 $3,974.40
04/20/2022

06/15/2022

Course Dates:

6511Special Use Request No.:
WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICERequesting Agency:

National Sheriffs Assn.Training Provider:
2022 NSA Summer ConferenceCourse Title:
Kansas City MOCourse Location:

Out-of-State Training

Equipment Purchase

Requested Amount:
Recommended Amount
Request Date:

Commission Action Date:
Commission Action:

Description:

Annual conference for sheriff's executives that will cover latest in jail management, patrol, tarnsports 
and courtroom security/
ATTENDEES:
Raphael Washington, Sheriff
Mike Jaafar, Undersheriff

 $74,885.59
 $74,885.59

 $74,885.59
 $74,885.59

Total Out-of-State Training Requested Amount: 
Total Out-of-State Training Recommended Amount: 

Total Training Requested Amount: 
Total Training Recommended Amount: 
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Equipment Description:

Equipment Description:

Year-to-Date Purchases:

Year-to-Date Purchases:

Explanation:

Explanation:

Recommended Amount:

Recommended Amount:

Requested Amount:

Requested Amount:

6517

6518

Special Use Request No.:

Special Use Request No.:

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Requesting Agency:

Requesting Agency:

Equipment Purchase

Request Date:

Request Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action Date:

Commission Action:

Commission Action:

Training Door for breaching purposes

Tumbling Mats (20)

 $0.00

 $19,514.00

All In One training door (free standing version) with adjustable breach option, burglar door option, built-in
option, pry option, mat option and wheel kit option.

Twenty tumbling mats to be used for defensive tactics, subject control and health & wellness training.

 $19,514.00

 $9,299.59

 $19,514.00

 $9,299.59

05/02/2022

05/04/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

 $28,813.59
 $28,813.59

 $28,813.59
 $28,813.59

Total Special Use Requested Amount:
Total Special Use Recommended Amount:

 $103,699.18
 $103,699.18

Total Equipment Purchase Requested Amount: 
Total Equipment Purchase Recommended Amount: 

Total Equipment Requested Amount: 
Total Equipment Recommended Amount: 
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