

Michigan Justice Training Fund Law Enforcement Distribution

SPECIAL USE REQUEST STATUS REPORT April 13, 2022 through June 8, 2022

From April 13, 2022 through June 8, 2022 nineteen (19) <u>Special Use Requests</u> totaling \$103,699.18 in potential law enforcement distribution expenditures were submitted to the Commission for approval. Requests were approved for a total projected expenditure of \$103,699.18.

Special Use Requests

Report Parameters:

Request Begin Date:	04/04/2022
Request End Date:	06/15/2022
Agency Name:	All Agencies
Request Type:	All SUR Request Types
Request type.	All SUK Request Types

Out-of-State Training

Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency:	6507 DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider: Course Title:	Axon Enterpirses Axon Taser Master Instructor School
Course Location:	Las Vegas NV
Course Dates:	05/16/2022 - 05/22/2022
Requested Amount:	\$4,598.82
Recommended Amount	\$4,598.82
Request Date:	04/13/2022
Commission Action:	Approved
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	

Instructor certification will be the end result of this training that will also encompass program set-up, legal issues, best practices, de-escalation techniques. Scenario based training. ATTENDEES: Cpl. David Gonzalez

Cpl. Sean Wayrynen, Training Center Staff

Special Use Request No.:	6508
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	PATC
Course Title:	HostageNegottion & Crisis Intervention Phase I & II
Course Location:	Fort Myers FL
Course Dates:	06/20/2022 - 06/24/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,173.74
Recommended Amount	\$2,173.74
Request Date:	04/18/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	

Hostage Negotiations certification class, covering reposnse, communications incident command, etc. ATTENDEE:

Cmdr Ian Severy, Metro Division.



Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency: Training Provider: Course Title: Course Location: Course Dates: Requested Amount: Recommended Amount Request Date: Commission Action:	6512 DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT Alliance Police Training SWAT Sniper Overwatch Alliance OH 06/27/2022 - 06/29/2022 \$2,979.84 \$2,979.84 04/21/2022
Commission Action Date: Description:	06/15/2022
Advanced sniper training for an urb ATTENDEES: Sgt. Nathan Miller, Intelligence, Si Sgt. Erik Peterson, TSS/Sniper	
Special Use Request No.:	6513
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	Defensive Edge Training & Consulting
Course Title:	Basic & Advanced AR15/M16/AR308 Armorer
Course Location:	Fridley MN
Course Dates:	06/21/2022 - 06/24/2022
Requested Amount:	\$8,669.60
Recommended Amount	\$8,669.60
Request Date:	04/27/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date: Description:	06/15/2022
Beginning and advanced armorer t ATTENDEES: PO Daniel Sharkey PO Austin Rymarz PO Jeffrey Rivard, all SRT	raining for 3 basic SWAT weapons.



Special Use Request No.:	6515
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	LEVA International
Course Title:	LEVA 1: Forensic Video Analysis and the Law
Course Location:	Miami FL
Course Dates:	09/12/2022 - 09/16/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,786.18
Recommended Amount	\$2,786.18
Request Date:	04/27/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
Latest techniques in video analysi	s and preservation.
ATTENDEES:	Lidence Response team
Cpl. Wayne Brown, Audio Video E	
Special Use Request No.:	6519
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	NGCRC
Course Title:	2022 NGCRC Gang Specdialist Training
Course Location:	Chicago IL
Course Dates:	08/01/2022 - 08/03/2022
Requested Amount:	\$12,241.58
Recommended Amount	\$12,241.58
	Ψ12,2+1.50
Request Date:	06/06/2022
Request Date: Commission Action:	

National Gang Crime Research Center 2022 training conference providing instruction in squad formations, intelligence gathering, enforcement, etc. ATTENDEES: Lt. Tyrine Wheatley Sgt. Nzinga Moore Det. Kenneth Vairie Cpl. Sam Anderson PO Michael Contesti PO Dwayne Toney, all assigned to Gang Intelligence



Special Use Request No.:	6520
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	NOBLE
Course Title:	46th Annual NOBLE Conference
Course Location:	Orlando FL
Course Dates:	07/22/2022 - 07/27/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,435.85
Recommended Amount	\$2,435.85
Request Date:	06/06/2022
Commission Action:	00,00,2022
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
•	Organization of Blck Law Enforcement Executives.
ATTENDEE:	
Capt. Sonia Russell, Homicide	
Special Use Request No.:	6521
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	Hennepin CountySheriff's Office Shield
Course Title:	2022 4th Annual Global Shield Conference
Course Location:	Bloomington MN
Course Dates:	09/28/2022 - 09/29/2022
Requested Amount:	\$1,285.27
Recommended Amount	\$1,285.27
Request Date:	06/06/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022

Description:

Annual conference to promote safety and cooperation among agencies regarding terrorism. ATTENDEE:

Sgt. Terri Kennedy, Intelligence



Special Use Request No.:	6524
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Training Provider:	2022 Midwest Crisis Negotiators Conference
Course Title:	Midwest Crisis Negotiators
Course Location:	Columbus OH
Course Dates:	09/07/2022 - 09/09/2022
Requested Amount:	\$8,689.75
Recommended Amount	\$8,689.75
Request Date:	06/07/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
ATTENDEES: Lt. James Domine Sgt. Deanna Wilson Sgt. Michael Holman Sgt. Cassandra Spikes PO Tamyra Harris Hardy	tion and de-escalation in crisis situations.
Special Use Request No.:	6506
Requesting Agency:	OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	New York City PD
Course Title:	Executive Protection
Course Location:	New York NY
Course Dates:	04/19/2022 - 04/21/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,226.00
Recommended Amount	\$2,226.00
Request Date:	04/06/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	04/13/2022
Description:	
Overall event security with a focus	on dignitary protection

Overall event security with a focus on dignitary protection. ATTENDEES:

Lt. Tim Willis

Lt. Sean Jennings, SIU



Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency:	6514 OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider: Course Title:	NAFTO
Course Location:	2022 National FTO Training Conference Louisville KY
Course Dates:	06/08/2022 - 06/10/2022
Requested Amount:	\$1,464.00
Recommended Amount	\$1,464.00
Request Date:	04/27/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
The basics and advanced train	ing on setting up and maintaining an effective FT

The basics and advanced training on setting up and maintaining an effective FTO program. ATTENDEES: Dep. Casey Crampton Dep, Todd Hawke, FTO supervisors

Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency:	6516 OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	ААРА
Course Title:	2022 AAPA Annual Training
Course Location:	Phoenix AZ
Course Dates:	06/06/2022 - 06/10/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,465.00
Recommended Amount	\$2,465.00
Request Date:	05/02/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
Annual recertification for polygraph	operators.

Sgt. Joe Brian, SIU



Special Use Request No.:	6522
Requesting Agency:	OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	Airbus Training Center
Course Title:	Airbus/BAFR Pilot Training
Course Location:	Grand Prairie TX
Course Dates:	08/01/2022 - 08/04/2022
Requested Amount:	\$8,356.00
Recommended Amount	\$8,356.00
Request Date:	06/06/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	
Latest in helicopter pilot updates ATTENDEES: Dep. A. Ward Dep. P. Heckman Dep. C. Miller Dep. W. Christensen Sgt. R. Terry, Aviation Unit	and training.
Special Use Request No.:	6523
Requesting Agency:	OAKLAND COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	PATC
Course Title:	Hostage Negotiation and Crisis Intervention
Course Location:	Ft. Myers FL
Course Dates:	06/20/2022 - 06/24/2022
Requested Amount:	\$2,795.00
Recommended Amount	\$2,795.00
Request Date:	06/06/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	

Basic hostage negtotiation and crisis intervention training. ATTENDEESS: Sgt. Sam James, Patrol



Special Use Request No.:	6509
Requesting Agency:	WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	HITS Training and Consulting
Course Title:	HITS K9 Training
Course Location:	Orlando FL
Course Dates:	08/16/2022 - 08/19/2022
Requested Amount:	\$4,626.60
Recommended Amount	\$4,626.60
Request Date: Commission Action: Commission Action Date: Description:	04/18/2022 06/15/2022
2 day training with all the latest	and now oct information regarding a KQ unit

3-day training with all the latest and newest information regarding a K9 unit, covering scenario training, drug detection, explosives, searches, nutrition for your dog, etc. ATTENDEES; Sgt. Phillip Migliaccio Cpl. Ricj Cadez

Deputy Chris Mittlestat, K9 Section Road Patrol

Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency:	6510 WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE
Training Provider:	MCSA
Course Title:	2022 MCSA Summer Conference
Course Location:	White Sulfur Springs MD
Course Dates:	06/13/2022 - 06/16/2022
Requested Amount:	\$3,117.96
Recommended Amount	\$3,117.96
Request Date:	04/20/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Description:	

Annual conference for Major Counties Sheriffs Assn. that will cover the latest in cyber safety, drones and other aerial systems, public safety and jailmanagement. ATTENDEES: Chief Scott Gatti, HQ Dep. Chief Dennis Ramel, Courts



Special Use Request No.:	6511			
Requesting Agency:	WAYNE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE			
Training Provider:	National Sheriffs Assn.			
Course Title:	2022 NSA Summer Conference			
Course Location:	Kansas City MO			
Course Dates:	06/27/2022 - 06/30/2022			
Requested Amount:	\$3,974.40			
Recommended Amount	\$3,974.40			
Request Date:	04/20/2022			
Commission Action:				
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022			
Description:				
Annual conference for sheriff's executives that will cover latest in jail management, patrol, tarnsports and courtroom security/ ATTENDEES: Raphael Washington, Sheriff Mike Jaafar, Undersheriff				
Total Out-of-State Training Requested Amount:		\$74,885.59		
Total Out-of-State Training Recommended Amount:		\$74,885.59		
-				
Total Training Requested Amount:		\$74,885.59		
Total Training Recommended Amount:		\$74,885.59		
Ğ				

Equipment Purchase



Equipment Purchase

Special Use Request No.:	6517
Requesting Agency:	DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Equipment Description:	Training Door for breaching purposes
Requested Amount:	\$19,514.00
Year-to-Date Purchases:	\$0.00
Recommended Amount:	\$19,514.00
Request Date:	05/02/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Explanation:	

All In One training door (free standing version) with adjustable breach option, burglar door option, built-in option, pry option, mat option and wheel kit option.

Special Use Request No.: Requesting Agency:	6518 DETROIT POLICE DEPARTMENT
Equipment Description:	Tumbling Mats (20)
Requested Amount:	\$9,299.59
Year-to-Date Purchases:	\$19,514.00
Recommended Amount:	\$9,299.59
Request Date:	05/04/2022
Commission Action:	
Commission Action Date:	06/15/2022
Explanation:	

Twenty tumbling mats to be used for defensive tactics, subject control and health & wellness training.

Total Equipment Purchase Requested Amount:	\$28,813.59
Total Equipment Purchase Recommended Amount:	\$28,813.59
Total Equipment Requested Amount:	\$28,813.59
Total Equipment Recommended Amount:	\$28,813.59
Total Special Use Requested Amount:	\$103,699.18
Total Special Use Recommended Amount:	\$103,699.18

